
TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - ALLIEVI 

(F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  13595 BORGHI GONZAGA  39.15GROSSI MARTINA

 2  24494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASD  38.62VECCHI VITTORIA BIANCA

 3  3831 U.P.CALDERARA  37.64DIOTALLEVI EMMA

 4  4607 POL.PONTEDERA  37.52GHEZZANI KASEY

 5  53425 ALUSIA ONLUS  33.25MUOIO MARIA

 6  6698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  32.92DE VISINTINI CAROLINA

 7  74494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASD  32.59CAMURATI GAIA

 8  83895 ASD SKATING ACC.  31.28BACCIARDI LUDOVICA

 9  92231 JOLLY SKATE  31.27VERZINO CARMEN

 10  104438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATING  29.50BERTOLINI ARIANNA

 11  113895 ASD SKATING ACC.  29.23VUOZZO MARTINA

 12  123595 BORGHI GONZAGA  28.39BONELLI YEABSIRA

 13  133595 BORGHI GONZAGA  25.64DONNICI VITTORIA

 14  143383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA  25.50ANNOSCIA ALICE

 15  154494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASD  25.36BOLLETTINARI GIULIA

 16  163383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA  15.57FRONZA VIOLA
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Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - ALLIEVI 

(F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 22.06  17.09  0.0  39.153595 BORGHI GONZAGAGROSSI MARTINA 1
 21.87  16.75  0.0  38.624494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASDVECCHI VITTORIA BIANCA 2
 21.73  15.91  0.0  37.64831 U.P.CALDERARADIOTALLEVI EMMA 3
 21.44  16.08  0.0  37.52607 POL.PONTEDERAGHEZZANI KASEY 4
 18.50  14.75  0.0  33.253425 ALUSIA ONLUSMUOIO MARIA 5
 19.24  13.68  0.0  32.92698 SKATING C.GIONI TSDE VISINTINI CAROLINA 6
 18.43  14.16  0.0  32.594494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASDCAMURATI GAIA 7
 16.20  15.08  0.0  31.283895 ASD SKATING ACC.BACCIARDI LUDOVICA 8
 16.27  15.00  0.0  31.272231 JOLLY SKATEVERZINO CARMEN 9
 14.50  15.00  0.0  29.504438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATINGBERTOLINI ARIANNA 10
 15.90  13.33  0.0  29.233895 ASD SKATING ACC.VUOZZO MARTINA 11
 17.40  11.99 -1.0  28.393595 BORGHI GONZAGABONELLI YEABSIRA 12
 14.23  11.41  0.0  25.643595 BORGHI GONZAGADONNICI VITTORIA 13
 14.67  10.83  0.0  25.503383 A.S.D. CASSANDRAANNOSCIA ALICE 14
 13.60  11.76  0.0  25.364494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASDBOLLETTINARI GIULIA 15
 5.23  10.34  0.0  15.573383 A.S.D. CASSANDRAFRONZA VIOLA 16

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM Referee PUG MORI MONICA

Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA

Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

11:41:38
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TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - ALLIEVI (F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GROSSI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 +1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.33 0 +1 +1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.03

 0.13 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.63

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 22.06 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 22.06  17.09  0.00  39.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  3.50  4.25  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  3.75  4.25  4.171

Performance/Execution  4.75  3.50  4.50  4.251

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.00  4.50  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.09

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VECCHI VITTORIA BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.00 0 0 0 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.17 0 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 21.87 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 21.87  16.75  0.00  38.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  4.75  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  4.50  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.75  4.331

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIOTALLEVI EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.17 0 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.33 +1 +1 0 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.03

 21.73 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 21.73  15.91  0.00  37.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.50  3.50  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.50  3.25  3.831

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.75  3.50  4.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GHEZZANI KASEY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.17 0 +1 0 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.87

-0.13 -1 0 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 21.44 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 21.44  16.08  0.00  37.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.921

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.08

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MUOIO MARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.33 0 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.37

-0.07 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 18.50 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 18.50  14.75  0.00  33.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE VISINTINI CAROLINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.83 -2 -2 -1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.47

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.83 -2 -1 -2 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.87

 19.24 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 19.24  13.68  0.00  32.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.421

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.171

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.68

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAMURATI GAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.20 0 -2 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.17 0 -1 0 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 18.43 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 18.43  14.16  0.00  32.59

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  4.25  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  2.75  4.00  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.75  2.75  4.25  3.581

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  4.50  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BACCIARDI LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 +1 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-0.17 -1 0 0 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.13 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.20 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 16.20 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 16.20  15.08  0.00  31.28

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.25  3.75  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.50  3.50  3.751

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  3.25  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.50  3.50  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.08

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VERZINO CARMEN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 +1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.13 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.20 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 0.00 0 +1 -1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 16.27 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 16.27  15.00  0.00  31.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.25  3.25  3.671

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  3.25  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.25  3.50  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTOLINI ARIANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 6.20Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.67

 14.50 15.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 14.50  15.00  0.00  29.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.25  3.75  3.671

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.671

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VUOZZO MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.67 -2 -1 -1 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.33

 15.90 17.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 15.90  13.33  0.00  29.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.75  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.331

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BONELLI YEABSIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.30 0 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.40

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.20

 17.40 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 17.40  11.99 -1.00  28.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  2.50  3.00  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  2.50  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.50  2.75  2.25  2.831

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  2.75  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.99

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DONNICI VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.23 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 14.23  11.41  0.00  25.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  2.50  2.75  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  2.50  2.50  2.831

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.25  2.25  2.581

Choreography/Composition  3.50  2.75  2.75  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.41

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANNOSCIA ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.33 0 -1 -1 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.67

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.67 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 14.67  10.83  0.00  25.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.581

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BOLLETTINARI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 6.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.50

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 13.60 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 13.60  11.76  0.00  25.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.25  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.751

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.76

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRONZA VIOLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

 0.00 -2 -3 -2 0.00NLClS  2 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq  0.00

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

-0.50 -1 -2 -2 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.50

 5.23 6.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 5.23  10.34  0.00  15.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.50  2.50  2.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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